
PRELI
MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON

2024 2025 % vs LY 2019 2025 vs 2019

Korea 28,981        21,777        -24.9% 54,072      -59.7%
Japan 13,937        17,139         23.0% 47,388       -63.8%
USA/Hawaii 6,185          5,823         -5.9% 7,044        -17.3%
CNMI 857            929            8.4% 1,946         -52.3%
Philippines 1,072         1,705          59.0% 2,432         -29.9%
FSM 1,095         860            -21.5% 1,195          -28.0%
Taiwan 341            700           105.3% 2,275         -69.2%
Palau 295            329            11.5% 283            16.3%
China, P.R.C. 350           319             -8.9% 737            -56.7%
Europe 123            136             10.6% 224           -39.3%
Australia 55              96              74.5% 189            -49.2%
Singapore 45             53              17.8% 101             -47.5%
RMI 64             33              -48.4% 99              -66.7%
Hong Kong 46             95              106.5% 593            -84.0%
Russia 18              11               -38.9% 337            -96.7%
Malaysia 6                14              133.3% 14              0.0%
India 7                11               57.1% 14              -21.4%
Other/Unknown 386            528            36.8% 395            33.7%
Total 53,863       50,558       -6.1% 119,338      -57.6%
Note: April 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. 
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. 
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.  

April 1-30, 2025
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2019 2025 % of 2019 2019 2025 % of FY 19 2019 2025 % of FY 19

Korea 54,072         21,777 40.3% 236,883 107,895      45.5% 418,950 192,693      46.0%
Japan 47,388 17,139           36.2% 237,157      85,377       36.0% 397,940     141,034      35.4%
USA/Hawaii 7,044           5,823            82.7% 32,310        25,064       77.6% 54,908       43,295       78.9%
CNMI 1,946 929 47.7% 7,083         3,697 52.2% 12,077        6,898 57.1%
Philippines 2,432 1,705 70.1% 6,355 4,695 73.9% 12,758        8,652 67.8%
FSM 1,195 860 72.0% 4,037         3,080         76.3% 7,141 6,068         85.0%
Taiwan 2,275            700 30.8% 9,233 2,598 28.1% 15,521         3,802         24.5%
Palau 283 329 116.3% 1,147 955 83.3% 2,172          1,982          91.3%
China, P.R.C. 737 319 43.3% 5,344         1,686          31.5% 8,686 2,668 30.7%
Europe 224 136 60.7% 858 540 62.9% 1,541 859 55.7%
Australia 189 96 50.8% 1,090 342            31.4% 1,606          579 36.1%
Singapore 101 53 52.5% 375 221 58.9% 683 407 59.6%
RMI 99 33 33.3% 447 140 31.3% 818 294            35.9%
Hong Kong 593 95 16.0% 2,208         245            11.1% 4,236         409 9.7%
Russia 337 11 3.3% 2,138          53 2.5% 3,839 86 2.2%
Malaysia 14 14 100.0% 167 41 24.6% 304 82 27.0%
India 14 11 78.6% 62 69 111.3% 108 85 78.7%
Other 395 528 133.7% 1,457          2,047         140.5% 2,351          3,346         142.3%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a 2,070         331 16.0% 5,391          688 12.8%
TOTAL 119,338 50,558         42.4% 550,421     239,076     43.4% 951,030     413,927      43.5%

Note: April 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

ROAD TO RECOVERY
VISITOR ARRIVAL STATISTICS

2019 VS 2025

MONTH-TO-DATE

APRIL 1 - 30

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OCTOBER -  APRIL 1 - 30

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE

JANUARY -  APRIL 1 - 30
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MIN

ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
APRIL 2025

CALENDAR
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 374,372     121,269      86,118        -29.0% 28,981      21,777      -24.9% 150,250     107,895     -28.2%
Japan 208,566     59,146       68,238       15.4% 13,937      17,139      23.0% 73,083      85,377       16.8%
USA/Hawaii 84,963       22,800      19,241        -15.6% 6,185        5,823       -5.9% 28,985       25,064      -13.5%
CNMI 13,261         2,904        2,768         -4.7% 857          929          8.4% 3,761         3,697         -1.7%
Philippines 13,544        3,257         2,990        -8.2% 1,072       1,705       59.0% 4,329        4,695         8.5%
FSM 12,439        2,975         2,220        -25.4% 1,095       860         -21.5% 4,070        3,080        -24.3%
Taiwan 3,596          929           1,898         104.3% 341          700         105.3% 1,270         2,598         104.6%
Palau 3,703         734           626           -14.7% 295          329          11.5% 1,029         955            -7.2%
China, P.R.C. 4,886         1,487         1,367         -8.1% 350         319          -8.9% 1,837         1,686          -8.2%
Europe 1,490          512            404          -21.1% 123          136          10.6% 635           540           -15.0%
Australia 1,298          517            246           -52.4% 55            96            74.5% 572           342           -40.2%
Singapore 680            154            168            9.1% 45           53            17.8% 199            221            11.1%
RMI 628            151             107            -29.1% 64           33            -48.4% 215            140            -34.9%
Hong Kong 702            169            150            -11.2% 46           95            106.5% 215            245           14.0%
Russia 148             51              42             -17.6% 18            11             -38.9% 69             53              -23.2%
Malaysia 147             35             27             -22.9% 6              14            133.3% 41              41              0.0%
India 143             51              58             13.7% 7              11             57.1% 58             69              19.0%
Other 5,221          1,301          1,519          16.8% 386          528          36.8% 1,687         2,047        21.3%
Sea Arrivals 8,954         7,005        331            -95.3% n.a. n.a. n.a. 7,005        331            -95.3%
TOTAL 738,741      225,447    188,518      -16.4% 53,863     50,558     -6.1% 279,310     239,076     -14.4%
Note: April 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY - MARCH P APRIL 1 - 30 JANUARY - APRIL 1 - 30
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ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
APRIL 2025

FISCAL
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 392,694       224,389     170,916      -23.8% 28,981      21,777      -24.9% 253,370     192,693      -23.9%
Japan 203,482       109,719      123,895      12.9% 13,937      17,139      23.0% 123,656      141,034      14.1%
USA/Hawaii 86,754         42,822       37,472       -12.5% 6,185        5,823       -5.9% 49,007      43,295       -11.7%
CNMI 13,065          5,909         5,969         1.0% 857          929          8.4% 6,766         6,898         2.0%
Philippines 13,235          6,905         6,947         0.6% 1,072       1,705       59.0% 7,977         8,652         8.5%
FSM 12,593          6,117           5,208         -14.9% 1,095       860         -21.5% 7,212          6,068         -15.9%
Taiwan 2,913            1,450         3,102          113.9% 341          700         105.3% 1,791           3,802         112.3%
Palau 3,580           1,638          1,653          0.9% 295          329          11.5% 1,933          1,982          2.5%
China, P.R.C. 4,832           2,415          2,349         -2.7% 350         319          -8.9% 2,765         2,668         -3.5%
Europe 1,620            961             723            -24.8% 123          136          10.6% 1,084         859            -20.8%
Australia 1,259            715             483            -32.4% 55            96            74.5% 770            579            -24.8%
Singapore 951               611             354            -42.1% 45           53            17.8% 656            407           -38.0%
RMI 604             281             261             -7.1% 64           33            -48.4% 345            294            -14.8%
Hong Kong 777              408           314            -23.0% 46           95            106.5% 454           409           -9.9%
Russia 157               93              75              -19.4% 18            11             -38.9% 111              86              -22.5%
Malaysia 164              93              68              -26.9% 6              14            133.3% 99              82              -17.2%
India 147              71               74              4.2% 7              11             57.1% 78              85              9.0%
Other 5,022           2,401         2,818          17.4% 386          528          36.8% 2,787         3,346         20.1%
Sea Arrivals 8,723           7,131           688            -90.4% n.a. n.a. n.a. 7,131           688            -90.4%
TOTAL 752,572       414,129      363,369     -12.3% 53,863     50,558     -6.1% 467,992     413,927      -11.6%
Note: April 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
OCTOBER - MARCH P

MONTH-TO-DATE
APRIL 1 - 30 OCTOBER - APRIL 1 - 30

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 1,757     2,005   1,909    1,956    1,700    1,466    1,446    1,194     1,204    1,655    1,578     1,738     1,581      1,608      1,225       1,504      25,526    
Korea 519        653       760       788       855       656       612        491       579       861        684       880       715         641         478         677         10,849    
Japan 910       888       807       769       426       441       465       323       277       496       575       464      517         524        379         370         8,631       
USA 189        183        161        227       203       205       238       212        158        164       158        188        229        206        216          130          3,067      
CNMI 20         44        24         41         42         45         31          32         40        9           41         10         8            68           38           18            511           
Philippines 24         41         32         23         35         30         22         34         56         28         45         73         32          55           56           195          781          
FSM 29         9           61          33         9           38         9           48         14         39         36         4           28          59           23           12            451          
Taiwan 11          139        6           4           79         -            -            1            39         1            4           62         5            9             -              56           416         
Palau 3           5           4           13          16          -            15          7           -            13          6           11          -             17           5             3             118           
China, P.R.C. 7           9           20         23         4           6           10         15          7           3           5           5           11           6             1              8             140         
Europe 9           2           4           6           5           4           6           -            7           4           2           5           4            1             -              2             61            
Australia 4           8           -            11          2           10         3           3           1            1            3           5           1             3             6             4             65           
Singapore -            3           2           -            -            2           3           1            -            3           1            2           2            1             5             1              26           
RMI -            -            -            2           1            4           -            -            -            2           2           -            2            2             1              1              17            
Hong Kong 1            -            2           -            6           3           2           8           8           1            3           4           6            -             -              11             55           
Russia 2           -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -             1             -              2             5             
Malaysia 5           -            -            1            -            -            1            -            -            -            -            -            -             1             -              -              8             
India 1            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            4            3             -              -              8             
Other 23         21          26         15          17          22         29         19          18          30         13          25         17           11            17            14            317          
Note: April daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 1,806    1,767    1,419     1,324    1,468    1,431     1,535     1,852     2,221     2,199    2,058    2,027    2,005    1,920      50,558    50,558    
Korea 867       689       702       683       624       609       763       902       840      903       877       743       892        834        21,777     21,777     
Japan 504      530       266       253       467       388       389       591        1,029     877       779       888       809        738         17,139     17,139     
USA/Hawaii 142       226       224       231        235       236       170       196        171        190       237       205       171         122         5,823      5,823      
CNMI 25         45         24         16          41         34         36         36         21          35         21          35         23          26           929        929         
Philippines 199        119        50         38         43         62         66         52         65         44        54         69         35          28           1,705      1,705       
FSM 36         45         1            46         9           62         30         34         43         8           31          13          16           35           860        860         
Taiwan 4           9           109       1            -            2           32         -            3           61          2           -            2            59           700        700         
Palau 10         56         8           -            24         11          20         5           12          37         4           18          3            3             329         329         
China, P.R.C. 4           9           7           11          4           7           4           8           14         13          16          25         23          34          319         319          
Europe -            7           5           3           4           2           6           10         4           10         5           -            16           3             136         136          
Australia 4           2           1            7           4           -            2           -            -            3           4           2           2            -             96          96           
Singapore -            -            -            3           1            -            2           1            1            6           4           4           2            3             53           53           
RMI -            -            -            6           -            6           -            2           -            2           -            -            -             -             33           33           
Hong Kong 1            11          5           1            -            -            7           -            -            3           3           3           3            3             95           95           
Russia -            -            -            3           -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -             3             11            11             
Malaysia -            -            -            2           -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1             3             14           14            
India -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -            -            -            1            1            -             -             11            11             
Other 10         19          17          20         12          12          7           15          18          7           20         21          7            26           528         528         
Note: April daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total

APRIL

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

APRIL

APRIL 2025

APRIL 2025

MTDTotal



PRELI
MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
APRIL 2025

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 882 863 339 2,084 519      910      328     1,757      -41.2% 5.4% -3.2% -15.7%
2 798 737 393 1,928 653     888     464     2,005     -18.2% 20.5% 18.1% 4.0%
3 901 628 341 1,870 760     807     342     1,909      -15.6% 28.5% 0.3% 2.1%
4 1,147 655 371 2,173 788     769     399     1,956      -31.3% 17.4% 7.5% -10.0%
5 999 262 299 1,560 855     426     419      1,700     -14.4% 62.6% 40.1% 9.0%
6 971 225 374 1,570 656     441     369     1,466      -32.4% 96.0% -1.3% -6.6%
7 1,008 293 421 1,722 612      465     369     1,446     -39.3% 58.7% -12.4% -16.0%
8 1,043 343 374 1,760 491      323     380     1,194      -52.9% -5.8% 1.6% -32.2%
9 817 335 375 1,527 579     277     348     1,204     -29.1% -17.3% -7.2% -21.2%
10 944 288 339 1,571 861      496     298     1,655      -8.8% 72.2% -12.1% 5.3%
11 1,063 519 360 1,942 684     575     319      1,578      -35.7% 10.8% -11.4% -18.7%
12 1,057 380 231 1,668 880     464     394     1,738      -16.7% 22.1% 70.6% 4.2%
13 943 431 341 1,715 715      517      349     1,581       -24.2% 20.0% 2.3% -7.8%
14 1,067 400 396 1,863 641      524     443     1,608      -39.9% 31.0% 11.9% -13.7%
15 1,017 372 344 1,733 478     379     368     1,225      -53.0% 1.9% 7.0% -29.3%
16 783 259 424 1,466 677     370     457     1,504     -13.5% 42.9% 7.8% 2.6%
17 879 339 273 1,491 867     504     435     1,806      -1.4% 48.7% 59.3% 21.1%
18 1,083 525 339 1,947 689     530     548     1,767      -36.4% 1.0% 61.7% -9.2%
19 1,107 355 260 1,722 702     266     451      1,419      -36.6% -25.1% 73.5% -17.6%
20 975 421 337 1,733 683     253     388     1,324      -29.9% -39.9% 15.1% -23.6%
21 1,022 299 395 1,716 624     467     377     1,468      -38.9% 56.2% -4.6% -14.5%
22 1,032 349 407 1,788 609     388     434     1,431      -41.0% 11.2% 6.6% -20.0%
23 780 228 549 1,557 763     389     383     1,535      -2.2% 70.6% -30.2% -1.4%
24 857 313 287 1,457 902     591      359     1,852      5.3% 88.8% 25.1% 27.1%
25 1,049 385 428 1,862 840     1,029   352     2,221      -19.9% 167.3% -17.8% 19.3%
26 1,040 491 257 1,788 903     877     419      2,199      -13.2% 78.6% 63.0% 23.0%
27 959 987 410 2,356 877     779     402     2,058     -8.6% -21.1% -2.0% -12.6%
28 1,082 913 429 2,424 743     888     396     2,027     -31.3% -2.7% -7.7% -16.4%
29 855 760 375 1,990 892     809     304     2,005     4.3% 6.4% -18.9% 0.8%
30 821 582 477 1,880 834     738     348     1,920      1.6% 26.8% -27.0% 2.1%

Total MTD 28,981 13,937 10,945 53,863 21,777 17,139 11,642 50,558 -24.9% 23.0% 6.4% -6.1%
Note: April daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air”  arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date  

2024 2025
APRIL

% vs LY



PRELI
MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON BY DAY
APRIL 2025

Day APR Korea Japan Other Total Day APR Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Mon 1 882        863        339        2,084     
Tue 2 798        737        393        1,928      Tue 1 519           910         328        1,757        -35.0% 23.5% -16.5% -8.9%
Wed 3 901        628        341        1,870      Wed 2 653          888         464       2,005       -27.5% 41.4% 36.1% 7.2%
Thu 4 1,147      655        371        2,173      Thu 3 760          807         342       1,909        -33.7% 23.2% -7.8% -12.1%
Fri 5 999        262        299        1,560      Fri 4 788          769         399        1,956        -21.1% 193.5% 33.4% 25.4%
Sat 6 971        225        374       1,570      Sat 5 855          426         419        1,700       -11.9% 89.3% 12.0% 8.3%
Sun 7 1,008     293        421        1,722      Sun 6 656          441         369        1,466        -34.9% 50.5% -12.4% -14.9%
Mon 8 1,043     343       374       1,760      Mon 7 612           465         369        1,446       -41.3% 35.6% -1.3% -17.8%
Tue 9 817        335        375        1,527      Tue 8 491          323         380       1,194        -39.9% -3.6% 1.3% -21.8%
Wed 10 944       288        339        1,571       Wed 9 579          277         348       1,204       -38.7% -3.8% 2.7% -23.4%
Thu 11 1,063     519        360       1,942      Thu 10 861           496         298        1,655        -19.0% -4.4% -17.2% -14.8%
Fri 12 1,057     380       231        1,668      Fri 11 684          575         319        1,578        -35.3% 51.3% 38.1% -5.4%
Sat 13 943       431        341        1,715       Sat 12 880          464        394       1,738        -6.7% 7.7% 15.5% 1.3%
Sun 14 1,067     400       396        1,863      Sun 13 715           517          349       1,581         -33.0% 29.3% -11.9% -15.1%
Mon 15 1,017      372        344       1,733      Mon 14 641          524         443       1,608        -37.0% 40.9% 28.8% -7.2%
Tue 16 783        259        424       1,466      Tue 15 478          379         368        1,225        -39.0% 46.3% -13.2% -16.4%
Wed 17 879        339        273        1,491      Wed 16 677          370         457       1,504       -23.0% 9.1% 67.4% 0.9%
Thu 18 1,083     525        339        1,947      Thu 17 867          504        435       1,806        -19.9% -4.0% 28.3% -7.2%
Fri 19 1,107      355        260       1,722      Fri 18 689          530         548       1,767        -37.8% 49.3% 110.8% 2.6%
Sat 20 975        421        337        1,733      Sat 19 702          266         451        1,419        -28.0% -36.8% 33.8% -18.1%
Sun 21 1,022     299        395        1,716       Sun 20 683          253         388        1,324        -33.2% -15.4% -1.8% -22.8%
Mon 22 1,032     349       407       1,788      Mon 21 624          467         377        1,468        -39.5% 33.8% -7.4% -17.9%
Tue 23 780       228        549       1,557      Tue 22 609          388         434       1,431        -21.9% 70.2% -20.9% -8.1%
Wed 24 857        313        287        1,457      Wed 23 763          389         383        1,535        -11.0% 24.3% 33.4% 5.4%
Thu 25 1,049     385        428       1,862      Thu 24 902          591          359        1,852        -14.0% 53.5% -16.1% -0.5%
Fri 26 1,040     491        257        1,788      Fri 25 840         1,029       352        2,221        -19.2% 109.6% 37.0% 24.2%
Sat 27 959        987        410        2,356     Sat 26 903          877         419        2,199        -5.8% -11.1% 2.2% -6.7%
Sun 28 1,082     913        429       2,424     Sun 27 877          779         402       2,058       -18.9% -14.7% -6.3% -15.1%
Mon 29 855        760       375        1,990      Mon 28 743          888         396        2,027       -13.1% 16.8% 5.6% 1.9%
Tue 30 821        582        477       1,880      Tue 29 892          809         304       2,005       8.6% 39.0% -36.3% 6.6%

Wed 30 834          738         348       1,920        
28,981 13,937 10,945 53,863 21,777      17,139     11,642   50,558     -24.9% 23.0% 6.4% -6.1%

Note: April daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date  

MTD Total Total

2024 2025 % vs LY
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ARY
Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 1,639 1,854 367 3,860 519             910            328            1,757          31.7% 49.1% 89.4% 45.5%
2 1,640 1,595 658 3,893 653            888            464           2,005         39.8% 55.7% 70.5% 51.5%
3 1,849 1,507 571 3,927 760            807            342            1,909          41.1% 53.6% 59.9% 48.6%
4 1,892 1,392 739 4,023 788            769            399            1,956          41.6% 55.2% 54.0% 48.6%
5 2,153 1,258 410 3,821 855            426            419            1,700         39.7% 33.9% 102.2% 44.5%
6 2,170 1,142 601 3,913 656            441            369            1,466          30.2% 38.6% 61.4% 37.5%
7 1,900 1,136 562 3,598 612             465            369            1,446         32.2% 40.9% 65.7% 40.2%
8 1,781 1,052 503 3,336 491            323            380            1,194          27.6% 30.7% 75.5% 35.8%
9 1,497 1,087 629 3,213 579            277            348            1,204         38.7% 25.5% 55.3% 37.5%
10 1,744 1,118 540 3,402 861             496            298            1,655          49.4% 44.4% 55.2% 48.6%
11 1,987 1,222 559 3,768 684            575            319             1,578          34.4% 47.1% 57.1% 41.9%
12 1,944 1,319 524 3,787 880            464           394            1,738          45.3% 35.2% 75.2% 45.9%
13 2,135 1,267 800 4,202 715             517             349            1,581           33.5% 40.8% 43.6% 37.6%
14 1,882 1,202 545 3,629 641            524            443           1,608          34.1% 43.6% 81.3% 44.3%
15 1,854 1,307 462 3,623 478            379            368            1,225          25.8% 29.0% 79.7% 33.8%
16 1,666 1,075 872 3,613 677            370            457            1,504         40.6% 34.4% 52.4% 41.6%
17 1,672 1,159 638 3,469 867            504           435            1,806          51.9% 43.5% 68.2% 52.1%
18 2,330 1,158 851 4,339 689            530            548            1,767          29.6% 45.8% 64.4% 40.7%
19 2,148 1,310 361 3,819 702            266            451            1,419          32.7% 20.3% 124.9% 37.2%
20 2,186 1,049 660 3,895 683            253            388            1,324          31.2% 24.1% 58.8% 34.0%
21 2,014 1,136 629 3,779 624            467            377            1,468          31.0% 41.1% 59.9% 38.8%
22 1,808 1,165 502 3,475 609            388            434           1,431          33.7% 33.3% 86.5% 41.2%
23 1,526 936 727 3,189 763            389            383            1,535          50.0% 41.6% 52.7% 48.1%
24 1,951 1,201 435 3,587 902            591             359            1,852          46.2% 49.2% 82.5% 51.6%
25 1,773 1,535 575 3,883 840           1,029          352            2,221          47.4% 67.0% 61.2% 57.2%
26 2,086 2,254 714 5,054 903            877            419            2,199          43.3% 38.9% 58.7% 43.5%
27 1,767 2,698 607 5,072 877            779            402           2,058         49.6% 28.9% 66.2% 40.6%
28 1,272 3,983 675 5,930 743            888            396            2,027         58.4% 22.3% 58.7% 34.2%
29 909 3,453 422 4,784 892            809            304           2,005         98.1% 23.4% 72.0% 41.9%
30 897 3,818 740 5,455 834            738            348            1,920          93.0% 19.3% 47.0% 35.2%

Total MTD 54,072 47,388 17,878 119,338 21,777 17,139 11,642 50,558 40.3% 36.2% 65.1% 42.4%
Note: April 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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